

Proclamation

The American Association of University Women has existed in Minnesota for over 100 years and has branches in 50 communities and a membership of 4000; and WHEREAS:

The American Association of University Women is an organization dedicated to eduction; WHEREAS:

The American Association of University Women supports the advancement of women, involvement in community issues, and lifelong learning; and

The American Association of University Women is committed to helping girls and young women discover and achieve their infinite potential; and WHEREAS:

The American Association of University Women celebrates its heritage in conjunction with National Women's History Month; WHEREAS:

WHEREAS:

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim March 5-11, 1989 to be

AMERICAN ASSOCIATION OF UNIVERSITY WOMEN WEEK

in Minnesota and urge all citizens to recognize the importance of this observance.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capital this twentieth day/of February in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eightynine and of the State the one hundred thirtieth.

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILED.

APR 5 1989

Joen Andrew Shever Secretary of State